
TV 10 olümpiastarti Viljandimaa I etapp
Protokoll 11.01.2007 Viilhall

TN 50 m Finaal
1 Liisi Kala 11.07.95 Olustvere Pk 7,2 7,1
2 Helena Talimaa 08.02.95 CRJG 7,6 7,5

Kärolin Varblane 12.08.96 VMG 7,7 7,5
4 Mai Sillamäe 03.05.95 S-Jaani G 7,7 7,6
5 Anne-Liis Pärna 08.03.95 VMG 7,8 7,8
6 Susanna Päiv 09.01.95 CRJG 7,8 7,9
7 Krete Koovit 15.02.96 VMG 7,9 7,9
8 Kristina Leim 08.01.95 CRJG 7,9 8,0
9 Vanessa Rätsep 30.09.96 VPG 7,9 8,0
10 Getter-Kristen Rang 15.08.95 CRJG 8,0

Ester Nilson 31.10.95 S-Jaani G 8,0
Laura Erm 19.12.95 VMG 8,0
Merili Lellep 01.02.96 VMG 8,0
Arnika Arula 04.04.96 S-Jaani G 8,0

15 Zerelin Zverev 18.12.96 CRJG 8,1
16 Kelly Raud 12.06.96 VPG 8,2

Britta Randpere 02.06.95 VMG 8,2
Marite Helina Sihver 24.07.96 VMG 8,2

19 Kaire Kaljula 11.03.96 VMG 8,3
Sirelin Tallo 04.07.96 CRJG 8,3
Gerli Põdra 09.06.95 VMG 8,3
Kadri Rannala 16.05.95 VMG 8,3
Terje Veereste 01.04.95 S-Jaani G 8,3

24 Laura Mikk 11.09.95 VMG 8,4
Brita Tuvi 19.10.95 VMG 8,4
Kaidi Toom 27.06.96 VPG 8,4
Pirke Kaljula 17.07.95 VMG 8,4

28 Anneli Pipper 06.07.96 VPG 8,6
29 Lisann Posti 24.04.96 VPG 8,7
30 Kelli Liiv 13.04.95 K-Nuia G 8,9
31 Gristi Villem 26.02.98 VPG 9,0
32 Nadja Tjuska 17.02.98 VPG 9,5
33 Kaidi Toom 16.12.97 VPG 10,0

Anete Sikk 08.02.98 VPG 10,0
TV 50 m

1 Laura Rätsep 17.04.93 VPG 7,0 6,9
2 Kätlin Tõllasson 04.06.93 CRJG 7,3 7,2
3 Heile Els 18.04.94 VMG 7,3 7,4
4 Kristina Jõgi 28.01.94 Tarvastu G 7,4 7,2
5 Dagmar Kansi 12.05.93 VMG 7,4 7,3
6 Elina Naarits 03.09.93 VMG 7,4 7,4



7 Marta Sööt 05.11.94 VMG 7,5 7,5
8 Signe Pärtel 17.04.94 S-Jaani G 7,6
9 Avett Esnar 24.12.93 Tarvastu G 7,7
10 Geithi Tamm 28.01.94 Tarvastu G 7,8

Cätliin Kuimets 04.05.93 VMG 7,8
Marge Puru 06.12.94 VMG 7,8

13 Anna-Maria Kaseoja 02.03.93 VPG 7,9
Maarja Kaljula 17.10.94 K-Nuia G 7,9

15 Kristel Kool 29.11.94 CRJG 8,2
16 Kaisa Kuus 26.09.94 Tarvastu G 8,4
17 Keily Tammaru 14.12.94 CRJG 8,5

TV kaugus
1 Kätlin Tõllasson 04.06.93 CRJG 4.77
2 Laura Rätsep 17.04.93 VPG 4.63
3 Marta Sööt 05.11.94 VMG 4.33
4 Els Heile 18.04.94 VMG 3.98
5 Kristina Jõgi 28.01.94 Tarvastu G 3.91
6 Elina Naarits 03.09.93 VMG 3.90
7 Kaisa Kuus 26.09.94 Tarvastu G 3.89
8 Signe Pärtel 17.04.94 S-Jaani G 3.66
9 Anett Esnar 24.12.93 Tarvastu G 3.55
10 Dagmar Kansi 12.05.93 VMG 3.53
11 Marge Puru 06.12.94 VMG 3.46
12 Cätliin Kuimets 04.05.93 VMG 3.41
13 Geithi Tamm 28.01.94 Tarvastu G 3.37
14 Keily Tammaru 14.12.94 CRJG 3.16
15 Merilin Pulisaar 10.11.94 K-Nuia G 3.05
16 Maarja Kaljula 17.10.94 K-Nuia G 2.93
17 Kristel Kool 29.11.94 CRJG 2.88
v.v. Triin Eerme 05.08.90 VMG 5.09

PN 50 m Finaal
1 Aron-Kristjan Kovru 18.04.95 CRJG 7,3 7,3
2 Juhani Lumera 26.10.95 VMG 7,5 7,6
3 Martin Mäemees 05.10.95 VMG 7,8    7,8 7,9
4 Patrick Joan Thomson 04.06.95 VMG 7,8    7,8 7,9
5 Ott Jaanus Heile 15.03.96 VMG 7,8    7,8 8,0
6 Tanel Lang 15.08.95 CRJG 7,8    7,9
7 Kristo Korell 04.05.95 S-Jaani G 7,8    8,0
8 Sander Liivoja 29.12.95 VMG 7,9

Keith Allik 14.04.95 CRJG 7,9
Marek Haljasoks 01.05.95 VMG 7,9
Klaid Melnikov 15.05.95 K-Nuia G 7,9
Toomas Ustinov 14.02.95 S-Jaani G 7,9
Kristo Mikkor 23.12.95 VMG 7,9
Keiro Usin 21.01.95 Raudna Pk 7,9



15 Keio Nõgel 19.01.95 Raudna Pk 8,1
16 Raul Urbel 26.08.95 VMG 8,2

Janno Ligur 13.04.96 K-Nuia G 8,2
Kaupo Jaanup 05.01.95 S-Jaani G 8,2

19 Taavet Kutsar 29.04.95 VMG 8,3
Innar Vilumets 03.06.96 K-Nuia G 8,3

21 Rivo Saaremäe 27.03.95 CRJG 8,5
22 Tauri Hussar 24.06.96 K-Nuia G 8,8

PN kuul (3,0 kg)
1 Risto Tölp 26.05.95 VMG 8.30
2 Rivo Saaremäe 27.03.95 CRJG 8.29
3 Martin Mäemees 05.10.95 VMG 7.91
4 Tanel Lang 15.08.95 CRJG 7.73
5 Keith Allik 14.04.95 CRJG 7.69
6 Tauri Hussar 24.06.96 K-Nuia G 7.16
7 Marek Haljasoks 01.05.95 VMG 6.69
8 Keio Nõgel 19.01.95 Raudna Pk 6.76
9 Toomas Ustinov 14.02.95 S-Jaani G 6.68
10 Kristo Mikkor 23.12.95 VMG 6.66
11 Innar Vilumets 03.06.96 K-Nuia G 6.62

Raul Urbel 26.08.95 VMG 6.62
13 Janar Kurka 28.05.95 VMG 6.57
14 Ken Kuusik 19.01.95 CRJG 6.47
15 Janno Ligur 13.09.96 K-Nuia G 6.33
16 Keiro Usin 21.01.95 Raudna Pk 6.14
17 Klaid Melnikov 15.05.95 K-Nuia G 6.07
18 Patrick Joan Thomson 04.06.95 VMG 6.07
19 Juhani Lumera 26.10.95 VMG 6.03
20 Günther Mitt 29.07.96 VMG 5.79
21 Kaupo Jaanup 05.01.95 S-Jaani G 5.62
22 Kris Süld 21.09.95 CRJG 5.58
23 Kristo Korell 04.05.95 S-Jaani G 5.42
24 Taavet Kutsar 29.04.95 VMG 5.29
25. Rain Kimmel 13.11.95 VMG 4.90
26 Sander Liivoja 29.12.95 VMG 4.83
27 Ott Jaanus Heile 15.03.96 VMG 4.26

PV 50 m
1 Rein Raudmets 08.03.93 Tääksi Pk 6,7 6,4
2 Janar Bernardt 16.02.93 K-Nuia G 6,8 6,7
3 Sten Mark Sillamägi 09.05.94 VMG 7,2 7,2
4 Rado Vaan 27.04.93 K-Nuia G 7,2 7,3
5 Siim Raanamäe 20.02.93 Tääksi Pk 7,2 7,3
6 Eron Bakhoff 05.05.94 VPG 7,1 7,4
7 Mats Mikkor 06.06.94 Tääksi Pk 7,4 7,2
8 Madis Sukk 06.03.94 K-Nuia G 7,3 7,3



9 Germo Simenson 23.02.94 CRJG 7,4 7,4
Robert Lõpp 21.02.94 VMG 7,4 7,4
Gerdo Juhkam 19.06.94 VMG 7,3 7,4

12 Sten Mark Kalma 18.01.94 CRJG 7,5
13 Maario Laansoo 03.05.94 VMG 7,6

Mikk Markus Sihver 11.04.93 VMG 7,6
Alex Puusild 08.07.93 VMG 7,6

16 Gert Juhan Sumeri 12.03.94 VMG 7,8
17 Martin Varsamaa 20.10.94 VMG 7,9
18 Crihs Lepp 26.12.94 VMG 8,0
19 Riho Tomson 01.07.94 VMG 8,3
20 Karl Mitt 30.05.94 VMG 8,6

PV kaugus
1 Rein Raudmets 08.03.93 Tääksi Pk 5.00
2 Gerdo Juhkam 19.06.94 VMG 4.61
3 Raido Vaan 27.04.93 K-Nuia G 4.60
4 Janar Bernardt 16.01.93 K-Nuia G 4.52
5 Madis Sukk 06.03.94 K-Nuia G 4.47
6 Siim Rannamäe 20.02.93 Tääksi Pk 4.39
7 Mikk Markus Sihver 11.04.93 VMG 4.35
8 Alex Puusild 08.07.93 VMG 4.35
9 Sten Mark Sillamägi 09.05.94 VMG 4.16
10 Sten Mark Kalma 18.01.94 CRJG 4.13
11 Germo Simenson 23.02.94 CRJG 4.13
12 Maario Laansoo 03.05.94 VMG 4.10
13 Mats Mikkor 06.06.94 Tääksi Pk 4.01
14 Gert Juhan Sumeri 12.03.94 VMG 3.90
15 Martin Varsamaa 20.10.94 VMG 3.88
16 Robert Lõpp 21.02.94 VMG 3.85
17 Karl Mitt 30.05.94 VMG 3.70
18 Crihs Lepp 26.12.94 VMG 3.37

Võistluste peakohtunik: Tiit Aru
Viljandi Spordikool


